## Resolution #17-16C

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE FROM SANDY CIYT TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE METROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SALT LAKE CITY AND SANDY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Sandy City, Utah, that Don Milne be appointed as a representative from Sandy City to serve as a member of the Board of Trustees of the Metropolitan Water District of Salt Lake City and Sandy City, for a term commencing on January 1, 2017, and expiring on December 31, 2020, except that such appointment may otherwise terminate as provided in the Metropolitan Water District Act.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 28<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2017

Stephen P. Smith, Chair Sandy City Council

ATTEST:

City Recorder

Recorded this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017.